

Date: 21st March, 2022

BSE Ltd. Corporate Service Department, 1st Floor, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001

Scrip ID: KRSNAA Scrip Code: 543328 The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, 3rd Floor, Plot No. C/1, 'G' Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai 400 051

(os)

Symbol: KRSNAA Series: EQ

Dear Sir / Madam,

Subject: Intimation under Regulation 30(6) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 – Analyst Meeting.

Pursuant to Regulation 30(6) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that Krsnaa Diagnostics is hosting Analyst Day on Tuesday, 22 March 2022. The meet will be held at the Company's Corporate Office in Pune and will be attended by Analysts.

Note: Schedule is subject to change which may happen due to exigencies on the part of Analyst(s) or the Company.

You are requested to take the above information on your record.

Thanking you, Yours sincerely,

For Krsnaa Diagnostics Limited

agno Nikhil Deshpande **Company Secretary**

Krsnaa Diagnostics Ltd. (Formerly known as Krsnaa Diagnostics Pvt. Ltd.) S.No. 243/A, Hissa No. 6, CTS No. 4519, 4519/1, Near Chinchwad Station, Chinchwad, Taluka - Haveli, Pune, MH - 411019 (India) 020 29780210 / 11 / 12 info@krsnadiagnostics.com CIN : L74900PN2010PLC138068

www.krsnaadiagnostics.com | 🖪 | 🗄 | 👪 | 🛅 | 🕅